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Nevada Statewide Employment Summary June 2006

Annual Job Growth Rate for Total NonAgricultural Employment
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Nevada Employment By Industry

Size Class of Industries - Dec 2005
(Non-Government Worksites)

Total All Industries

JUN 2006 MAY 2006

JUN 2005

1,288,300 1,284,900 1,226,400

Natural Resources and Mining 11,300
Construction 149,800
Manufacturing 49,400
Trade, Transportation & Utilities 225,500
Wholesale 39,100
Retail 137,400
Trans, Warehousing and Utilities 49,000
Information 14,600
Financial Activities 68,300
Finance and Insurance 42,100
Professional & Business Services 157,400
Education & Health Services 88,100
Health Care and Social Assistance 81,600
Leisure & Hospitality 339,800
Casino Hotels and Gaming 219,900
Food Services and Drinking Places 91,200
Other Services 37,500
Government 146,600

Total Labor Force 1,276,800
Unemployment 54,900
Unemployment Rate 4.3%
Unemployment Rate (SA) 4.2%
1,221,900

Total Employment

Labor Force and Unemployment

JUN 2006

11,100
147,700
49,100
224,100
38,900
136,300
48,900
14,800
67,800
41,700
156,600
88,000
81,400
337,500
218,300
90,700
36,800
151,400

MAY 2006

1,266,400
47,000
3.7%
4.0%
1,219,400 1,172,100

10,700
134,700
47,900
213,600
37,400
130,000
46,200
14,700
65,100
40,100
144,100
84,800
78,900
333,700
219,500
86,500
35,000
142,100

JUN 2005

1,223,000
50,900
4.2%
4.1%

Nevada Monthly Unemployment Rates (Seasonally Adjusted) 1993 to Current

Total
3,400 0.3%
200 1.8%
2,100 1.4%
300 0.6%
1,400 0.6%
200 0.5%
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100 0.2%
=200 -1.4%
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400 1.0%
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Monthly Change

Total %

10,400 0.8%
7,900 16.8%
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Annual Change

Total
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Employment data for current month is preliminary and previous month has been revised. All data subject to annual benchmark revisions.

Note: The statewide unemployment rate is seasonally adjusted

Size Employees Per  Number of Employmentin % of Total

Class Worksite Worksites Size Class Employment
9 1000+ 95 210,628 19.0%
8 500-999 145 99,072 8.9%
7 250-499 245 84,188 7.6%
6 100-249 1,085 164,666 14.9%
5 50-99 1,909 132,211 11.9%
4 20-49 5,782 175,067 15.8%
3 10-19 8,093 109,930 9.9%
2 5-9 11,230 75,006 6.8%
1 0-4 38,855 56,903 5.1%

Total 67,439 1,107,671 100.0%

Nevada's Largest Private Employers - Dec 2005

Employer

BELLAGIO, LLC
WYNN LAS VEGAS, LLC
MGM GRAND HOTEL/CASINO

MANDALAY BAY RESORT AND CASINO

MIRAGE CASINO-HOTEL, THE
CAESARS PALACE

RIO SUITE HOTEL & CASINO
LUXOR

EXCALIBUR HOTEL & CASINO

FLAMINGO HILTON CORPORATION

BALLY'S & PARIS CASINO HOTELS

HARRAH'S LAS VEGAS, INC

TREASURE ISLAND AT THE MIRAGE
VENETIAN CASINO RESORTS, LLC

ALADDIN RESORT & CASINO

2006 Avg Wages By Industry-OES Survey Data

Industry
Total All Industries

Natural Resources and Mining

Construction
Manufacturing

Employees

9000-9499
8000-8499
8000-8499
7500-7599
5500-5999
5000-5499
4000-4499
3500-3999
3500-3999
3500-3999
3500-3999
3000-3499
3000-3499
3000-3499
3000-3499

Avg. Hourly Wage

Trade, Transportation & Utilities

Information
Financial Activities

Professional & Business Services
Education & Health Services

Leisure & Hospitality
Other Services
Government

Industry

Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels
Casino Hotels

$17.07
$23.31

$20.49
$18.26
$15.74
$22.57
$19.72
$19.22
$20.34
$11.77
$15.04
$23.83



Las Vegas-Paradise MSA* Employment Summary June 2006

Las Vegas-Paradise MSA Industry Composition Annual Job Growth Rate for Total NonAgricultural Employment

Natural
Resources and 16.0% 3
Government M'(;l'/ng e 14.0% _/‘di 318,900 Jobs
10% o 12% 12.0% 7 1\
OMeras;rv:oes Manufacturing 10.0% +— i e
° 3% 8.0% + J S 'XA
Trade, : 1 £ {‘W\V"\
Transp. 6.0% ==ia c -
& Utilities 4.0% £ 20/ 2
18% S S Al i 54%
£ 0% 394,900 Jobs _ Ji ;
i el : 5 B
'nfoT;f on 0.0% BrEErE s e L T S e i R ) ,;.—,qv,..;.;l,vw ST S P T I P B i e
Financial -2.0% . : LA
- 399333335555585855558958883838885555580500303333552588
Health Services g Y CESBEESBEES0EES0EaS08565085600C55305a30Ea6308563085638563858
7% s 82350825082°5082°082°082°082°0828°0825082508<>082>0825058<
1%
Monthly Change by Industry Monthly Change In Total Non-Ag. Employment
2,000 15,000
1000 10,000
-1,000 5,000
-2,000
-3,000 0
-4,000 - -5,000
-10,000 "
-15,000 A— —
L ¥ ¥ W W B Y B 8 8 Q8 Q8 8 g
EEREREEEREDE R
e ] a
§333 58328585 2283

Las Vegas-Paradise MSA Employment By Industry

Annual Change
Total %

Monthly Change

JUN 2006 MAY 2006 JUN 2005 Total %

Total All Industries 918,900 918,200 871,600 700 0.1% 47,300 5.4%
Natural Resources and Mining 400 400 400 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Construction 111,500 110,200 100,600 1,300 1.2% 10,900 10.8%
Manufacturing 26,300 26,200 24,900 100 0.4% 1,400 5.6%
Trade, Transportation & Utilities 154,900 154,000 147,100 900 0.6% 7,800 5.3%
Wholesale 23,500 23,400 22,100 100 0.4% 1,400 6.3%
Retail 97,200 96,500 92,700 700 0.7% 4,500 4.9%
Trans, Warehousing and Utilities 34,200 34,100 32,300 100 0.3% 1,900 5.9%
Information 10,600 10,700 10,400 100 -0.9% 200 1.9%
Financial Activities 52,600 52,100 49,500 500 1.0% 3,100 6.3%
Finance and Insurance 31,900 31,500 30,200 400 1.3% 1,700 56%
Professional & Business Services 113,200 113,000 103,700 200 0.2% 9,500 9.2%
Education & Health Services 60,400 60,300 57,800 100 0.2% 2,600 4.5%
Health Care and Social Assistance 55,800 55,700 53,500 100 0.2% 2,300 4.3%
Leisure & Hospitality 273,600 272,600 267,700 1,000 0.4% 5,900 2.2%
Casino Hotels and Gaming 180,700 180,000 179,500 700 0.4% 1,200 0.7%
Food Services and Drinking Places 71,000 70,800 67,500 200 0.3% 3500 52%
Other Services 26,200 25,900 24,200 300 1.2% 2,000 8.3%
Government 89,200 92,800 85,300 -3,600 -3.9% 3,900 4.6%

Labor Force and Unemployment
JUN 2006

Annual Change
Total %

Monthly Change

MAY 2006 JUN 2005 Total %

Total Labor Force 905,800 901,800 866,200 4,000 4.6% 39600 4.6%
Unemployment 38,800 32,900 36,100 5900 17.9% 2,700 7.5%
Unemployment Rate 4.3% 3.6% 4.2% & * * *
Total Employment 867,000 868,900 830,100 -1,900 -0.2% 36,900 4.4%

Las Vegas-Paradise MSA Monthly Unemployment Rates 1993 to Current

8.0%
7.0%
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Employment data for current month is preliminary and previous month has been revised. All data subject to annual benchmark revisions.
*MSA = Metropolitan Statisitcal Area / Las Vegas-Paradise MSA = Clark County

Size Class of Industries - Dec 2005
{Non-Government Worksites)

Size
Class

% of Total
Employment

Number of
Worksites

Employees Per
Worksite

Employment
in Size Class

9 1000+ 76 178,026 22.1%
8 500-999 113 78,549 9.7%
7 250-499 184 63,194 7.8%
6 100-249 772 117,854 14.6%
5 50-99 1,357 94,071 11.7%
4 20-49 3,937 119,830 14.9%
3 10-19 5,240 71,282 8.8%
2 5-9 7,158 47,948 6.0%
1 0-4 24,140 35,004 4.3%
Total 42,977 805,758 100.0%

Largest Private Employers - Dec 2005

Employer Employees Industry

BELLAGIO, LLC 9000-9499 Casino Hotels
WYNN LAS VEGAS, LLC 8000-8499 Casino Hotels
MGM GRAND HOTEL/CASINO 8000-8499 Casino Hotels
MANDALAY BAY RESORT AND CASINO 7500-7599 Casino Hotels
MIRAGE CASINO-HOTEL, THE 5500-5999 Casino Hotels
CAESARS PALACE 5000-5499 Casino Hotels
RIO SUITE HOTEL & CASINO 4000-4499 Casino Hotels
LUXOR 3500-3999 Casino Hotels
EXCALIBUR HOTEL & CASINO 3500-3999 Casino Hotels
FLAMINGO HILTON CORPORATION 3500-3999 Casino Hotels
BALLY'S & PARIS CASINO HOTELS 3500-3999 Casino Hotels
HARRAH'S LAS VEGAS, INC 3000-3499 Casino Hotels
TREASURE ISLAND AT THE MIRAGE 3000-3499 Casino Hotels
VENETIAN CASINO RESORTS, LLC 3000-3499 Casino Hotels
ALADDIN RESORT & CASINO 3000-3499 Casino Hotsls

2006 Avg Wages By Industry-OES Survey Data
Industry

Avg. Hourly Wage

Total All Industries $16.92
Natural Resources and Mining $19.75
Construction $20.71
Manufacturing $17.89
Trade, Transportation & Utilities $15.46
Information $23.76
Financial Activities $19.75
Professional & Business Services $19.40
Education & Health Services $19.79
Leisure & Hospitality $12.11
Other Services $14.70
Government $24.63



Nevada Economy In Brief

June 2010

Employment and Labor Force Summary

Nevada

Employment By Industry

(Estimates in Thousands) Nominal Change % Change
Jun10 Jun09 May10 Annual Monthly  YTD Annual Monthly YTD
Jun09- May10- 2009- Jun09- May10- 2009-
Jun10  Jun10 2010 Jun10  Jun10 2010
Total Nonfarm Employment 11213 1,1476 1.1 22.7 -26.3 -1.4 -45.8 -2.3% -0.1% -3.9%
Goods Producing Industries 1126 1328 1146 -20.2 -2.0 -25.7 -15.2% A1.7% -18.3%
Natural Resources and Mining 121 19 11.6 0.2 0.5 -0.1 1.7% 4.3% -0.6%
Construction 61.3 81.2 63.7 -19.9 -2.4 -23.1 -24.5% -3.8% -26.5%
Manufacturing 39.0 39.7 39.3 -0.7 -0.3 -2.5 -1.8% -0.8% -6.1%
Service Producing Industries 1,008.7 1,014.8 1,008.1 -6.1 0.6 -20.0 -0.6% 0.1% -2.0%
Trade, Transportation & Utilities 209.3 2123 2073 -3.0 2.0 -6.9 -1.4% 1.0% -3.2%
Wholesale 358 347 353 1.1 0.5 -0.3 3.2% 1.4% -0.9%
Retail 1244 1267 1235 -2.3 09 -4.2 -1.8% 0.7% -3.3%
Trans. Warehousing and Utilities 491 50.9 48.5 -1.8 0.6 -2.4 -3.5% 1.2% -4.7%
Information 121 13.1 12.4 -1.0 -0.3 -0.9 -7.6% -2.4% -7.0%
Financial Activities 53.2 55.9 52.6 -2.7 0.6’ -3.2 -4.8% 1.1% -5.7%
Finance and Insurance 313 328 308 -1.5 0.5 -1.8 -4.6% 1.6% -5.4%
Professional & Business Services 136.5 1343 1364 2.2 04 -0.3 1.6% 0.3% -0.2%
Education & Health Services 100.1 97.2 98.0 2.9 21 33 3.0% 2.1% 3.4%
Health Care and Social Assistance 924 89.3 90.2 a9 22 3.0 3.5% 2.4% 3.4%
Leisure & Hospitality 3049 3108 305.0 5.9 -01 -8.2 -1.9% 0.0% -2.7%
Casino Hotels 1730 177.8 173.2 -4.8 -0.2 -6.4 -2.7% -0.1% -3.6%
Food Services and Drinking Places 929 931 90.7 -0.2 22 -0.5 -0.2% 2.4% -0.5%
Other Services 35.1 34.3 33.2 0.8 19 0.0 2.3% 5.7% 0.1%
Government 157.5 156.9 1577 0.6 -0.2 -3.6 0.4% 0.1% -2.3%
Labor Force and Unemployment
(Estimates in Thousands) Nominal Change % Change
Jun10  Jun09 May10 Annual Monthly YTD Annual Monthly YTD
Jun09- May10- 2009- Jun09- May10- 2009-
Jun10  Jun10 2010 Jun10  Jun10 2010
Total Labor Force 13599 13756 13669 -15.7 -7.0 6.3 -1.1% -0.5% 0.5%
Unemployment 1933 1666 189.2 26.7 4.1 40.8 16.0% 22% 27.4%
Unemployment Rate 142% 121% 13.8% * - ¥ -
Unemployment Rate (SA) 14.2% 11.9% 14.0% * » * *
Total Employment 1.166.6 1.208.0 1.177.7 -42.4 -11.1 -34.5 -3.5% -0.9% -2.8%

Size Class of Industries - Fourth Quarter 2008
{Non-Government Worksites)

Size Employees  Number of Employment % of Total
Class Per Worksite _ Worksites _ in Size Class __Employment
9 1000+ 76 175,895 18.1%
8 500-999 105 71,900 7.4%
7 250-499 208 72,656 7.5%
6 100-249 884 129,648 13.4%
5 50-99 1.727 118,410 12.2%
4 20-49 5,140 152,712 16.7%
3 10-19 8,354 113,372 11.7%
2 5-9 11,499 76,838 7.9%
1 0-4 45513 59,542 6.1%
Total 73,506 970973 100.0%

Largest Private Employers - December 2009

Employer

Avg Wages By Industry - QCEW Data

WYNN LAS VEGAS

BELLAGIO LLC

CAESARS PALACE

ENCORE LAS VEGAS

Fourth Quarter 2009
__Employees _ Industry Industry Avg. Weekly Wage
8000 to 8490 Casino Hotels Total All Industries $875
ARIA RESORT & CASINO LLC 7500 to 7998 Casino Hotels Natural Resources and Mining $1.495
MGM GRAND HOTEL CASINO 7600 to 7696 Casino Hotels Construction $1.220
7000 to 7498 Casmno Hotels Manufacturing $1.061
MANDALAY BAY RESORT AND CASINO 6000 to 8499 Casino Hotels Trade, Transportation & Utilities $740
4500 to 4999 Casino Hotels Information $1,113
THE VENETIAN CASINO RESORT 4000 to 4498 Casino Hotels Financial Activities $984
THE MIRAGE CASINO-HOTEL 4000 to 4499 Casino Hotels Professional & Business Services $1,101
THE PALAZZO CASINO RESORT 3500 to 3898 Casino Hotels Education & Health Services $974
FLAMINGO LAS VEGAS OPERATINGC 3000 to 3499 Casino Hotels Leisure & Hospitality $592
3000 to 3498 Casino Hotels Other Services $640
RIO SUITE HOTEL & CASINO 2500 to 2899 Casino Hotels Public Administration $1.277
2500 to 2090 Casino Hotels Unclassified $1,208

PARIS LAS VEGAS

nevadaworkforce.com

~ NEVADA
JobConnect



Nevada Economy In Brief June 2010

Employment and Labor Force Summary

I

Las Vegas—Paradise

Employment By Industry

(Estimates in Thousands) Nominal Change % Change
Jun10 Jun09 May10 Annual Monthly YTD Annual Monthly YTD
Jun09- May10- 2009- Jun09- May10- 2009-
Jun10  Jun10 2010 Jun10  Jun10 2010
Total Nonfarm Employment 800.1 823.9 800.2 -23.8 -0.1 -42.3 -2.9% 0.0% -5.0%
Goods Producing Industries 67.2 84.3 68.9 -17.1 -1.7 -22.5 -20.3% -2.5% -24.5%
Natural Resources and Mining 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.1 -0.1 0.0% 50.0% -33.3%
Construction 46.8 63.3 48.5 -16.5 4.7 -20.9 -26.1% -3.5% -29.9%
Manufacturing 20.1 20.7 20.2 -0.6 -0.1 -1.6 -2.9% -0.5% -7.4%
Service Producing Industries 7329 7396 7313 -6.7 1.6 -19.8 -0.9% 0.2% -2.6%
Trade, Transportation & Utilities 1435 1474 1417 -39 1.8 -7.3 -2.6% 1.3% -4.9%
Wholesale 21.3 21.2 20.9 0.1 04 -0.7 0.5% 1.9% -3.2%
Retail 88.3 90.9 87.5 286 08 -4.6 -2.9% 0.9% -5.0%
Trans, Warehousing and Utilities 339 353 333 -1.4 0.6 -21 -4.0% 1.8% -5.8%
Information 8.8 9.6 9.0 -0.8 -0.2 -0.7 -8.3% -2.2% -7.4%
Financial Activities 40.3 43.0 39.6 -2.7 0.7 -341 -6.3% 1.8% -7.0%
Finance and Insurance 232 24.7 22.7 -1.5 0.5 -18 -6.1% 2.2% -7.2%
Professional & Business Services 100.2 98.5 99.8 1.7 0.4 -0.7 1.7% 0.4% -0.7%
Education & Health Services 69.1 67.5 67.1 1.6 2.0 18 2.48% 3.0% 2.7%
Health Care and Social Assistance 63.7 61.7 61.6 2.0 2.1 1.9 3.2% 3.4% 3.1%
Leisure & Hospitality 249.3 2531 249.2 -3.8 0.1 -6.9 -1.5% 0.0% -2.7%
Casino Hotels 1495 152.4 149.6 -29 -0.1 -4.5 -1.9% -0.1% -3.0%
Food Services and Drinking Places 734 735 73.5 -0.1 -0.1 -0.9 -0.1% -0.1% -1.2%
Other Services 249 24.0 243 0.9 0.6 0.2 3.7% 2.5% 1.0%
Government 96.8 96.5 100.6 0.3 -3.8 -3.0 0.3% -3.8% -2.9%

Labor Force and Unemployment

(Estimates in Thousands) Nominal Change % Change
Jun10 Jun09 May10 Annual Monthly YTD Annual Monthly YTD
Jun09- May10- 2009- Jun09- May10- 2009-
Jun10  Jun10 2010 Jun10  Jun10 2010
Total Labor Force 974.7 986.4 979.9 -11.7 -5.2 3.1 -1.2% -0.5% 0.3%
Unemployment 141.5 122.5 138 19.0 3.5 311 15.5% 2.5% 29.1%
Unemployment Rate 14.5% 12.4% 14.1% * ' d %
Total Employment 833.2 863.9 841.9 -30.7 -8.7 -28.0 -3.6% -1.0% -3.2%
Size Class of Industries - Fourth Quarter 2009 Largest Private Employers - December 2009 Avg Wages By Industry - QCEW Data
(Non-Government Worksites) Fourth Quarter 2009
Size  Employees Numberof Employment % of Total Employer Employees _ Industry Industry Avg. Weekly Wage
Class Per Worksite Worksites _in Size Class _Employment
WYNN LAS VEGAS 8000 to 8499 Casino Hotels Total All Industries $872
9 1000+ 59 146913 20.6% ARIA RESCRT & CASINO LLC 7500 to 7999 Casino Hotels Natural Resources and Mining $959
8 500-999 86 59524 8.3% MGM GRAND HOTEL/CASING 7500 to 7999 Casino Hotels Construction $1.284
7 250-499 150 52183 7.3%  BELLAGIOULC 7000 to 7499 Casmo Hotels Manufacturing $1.039
6 100-249 649 95469 13.4% MANDALAY BAY RESORT AND CASING 6000 to 6499 Casino Holels Trade, Transportation & Utilities $726
5 50-99 1273 87525 12.3% CAESARS PALACE 4500 1 4999 Casino Hotels Information $1.126
4 20-49 3586 107009 15.0% THE VENETIAN CASINO RESORT 4000 10 4499 Casino Hotels Financial Activities 5986
3 10-19 5620 76539 10.7% THE MIRAGE CASINO-HOTEL 4000 to 4499 Casno Hotels Professional & Business Services $1.100
2 5.9 7582 50805 7.1%  THE PALAZZO CASINO RESORT 3500 to 3999 Casino Hotels Education & Health Services $987
1 0-4 29962 37987 5.3% FLAMINGO LAS VEGAS OPERATING 3000 to 3499 Casino Hotels Leisure & Hospitality $627
ENCORE LAS VEGAS 3000 to 3499 Casino Hotels Other Services 5627
Total 48 967 713.954 100.0% RIO SUITE HOTEL & CASINO 2500 to 2699 Casino Hotels Public Administration $1.367
PARIS LAS VEGAS 2500 to 2899 Casino Hotels Unclassified $1.159

—~ NEVADA
nevadaworkforce.com JobConnect
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